
 

{00451650.1 655-0600180} 1 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE WORK ASSIGNMENT 
 BETWEEN THE DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 AND SONG & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
  

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE WORK ASSIGNMENT  (“Third Amendment”) 

is made and entered into as of the ___ day of ______________, 2021, by and between 

the DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a public agency 

created pursuant to Section 163, Part III, Florida Statutes, (hereinafter referred to as the 

"CRA"), and SONG & ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT”). 

 W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, the CRA and CONSULTANT previously entered into a Work 

Assignment for the design at 95 SW 5th Avenue (the “Project”) dated November 13, 

2018, (the “Original Work Assignment”); and 

WHEREAS, the CRA and CONSULTANT entered into a First Amendment to 

Work Assignment dated June, 2020 for additional design and consulting services 

required for site plan approval (“First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the CRA and CONSULTANT entered into a Second Amendment to 

Work Assignment executed March 8, 2021 for additional civil, architectural and 

landscape design services to finalize the design and move forward with the project 

through to completion of construction (“Second Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the CRA and CONSULTANT agree to enter into this Third 

Amendment in order for the CONSULTANT to perform additional survey services 

required for required right of way dedication for an amount not to exceed $3,000.00, as 

described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto; and 



 

{00451650.1 655-0600180} 2 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, 

provisions, and undertakings hereinafter contained, and for other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties 

agree as follows: 

1. That the recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated 

herein by reference. 

2. The Original Work Assignment is hereby amended by the CONSULTANT’s 

proposal attached to this Third Amendment as Exhibit “A”, for the CONSULTANT to 

provide additional survey services related to the required right of way dedication for an 

amount not to exceed $3,000.00.  

3. That except as amended herein, the CRA and CONSULTANT ratify, 

approve, and reaffirm the terms of the Original Work Assignment, and the Original Work 

Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended herein.  

4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and 

provisions of the Original Work Assignment, the First Amendment, the Second 

Amendment, or this Third Amendment, this Third Amendment shall control to the extent of 

any such conflict or ambiguity. 

 

 

 

[This Space is Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow] 
 

 



 

{00451650.1 655-0600180} 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment to the 

Work Assignment on the date first written above 

      DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY    
      REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
 
      By: ___________________________ 
      Shirley E. Johnson, Chair 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________ 
Renée A. Jadusingh, Esq.  
CRA Executive Director 
      
APPROVED TO FORM: 
 
_______________________________ 
CRA General Counsel         
       
ATTEST: SONG & ASSOCIATES, INC.   
 a Florida corporation 
      
By: ____________________________ By: ________________________________ 
Print Name:  _____________________ Title: _______________________________ 
     
STATE OF FLORIDA  ) 
     )ss: 
COUNTY OF ______________ ) 
 
 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of ___ physical 
presence or ___ online notarization, this ____ day of ____________, 2021, by 
___________________________, as __________________ (name of officer or agent, 
title of officer or agent), of Song & Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the 
limited liability company.  He/She is personally known to me or has produced 
_____________________________ (type of identification) as identification 
 
      __________________________________ 
      Signature  
      __________________________________ 
      Name and Title 
      __________________________________ 
      Commission Number 

 



 

{00451650.1 655-0600180} 4 

EXHIBIT ‘A’ 

 



 

 

Song + Associates, Inc. 
Architecture • Planning • Interior Design 
AA003165 / IB0001095 

 

1545 Centrepark Drive North 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
T : 561.655.2423  F : 561.655.1482 

 

American Institute of Architects / NCARB 

 

 

 

 

 

June 1, 2021 

 
 

Ms. Tara Toto  

20 North Swinton Avenue 
Delray Beach, Florida 33444 

 

RE:  Delray Beach CRA 

95 SW 5th Ave Development 

Additional Services #3 – Architectural Site Plan, Civil Engineering and Landscape Revisions  

 

 

Dear Toto: 

 

Song + Associates, Inc. respectfully requests approval of Additional Services to have our Civil Consultant, 

Miller Legg, prepare two (2) separate sketches and legal descriptions as delineated on attached Exhibit 

A: (1) establish a 5’ strip right-of-way along SW 5th Avenue Street & establish a corner chord for right-of-

way at the intersection of SW 5th Avenue and SW 1st Street. Our consultant shall also update the survey 

to first show the proposed right-of-way and later reflect recorded right-of-way and easements once 

recorded. The Client/Owner will be responsible for preparation and recording right-of-way and easement 

documents into Palm Beach County records.  

 

 

I. PROFESSIONAL FEES 
 

The proposed net change to our contract amount will be as follows:  
 

Current Contract Amount $  130,723.00   

Additional Service Fee Amendment  #3   $ 3,000.00 

Proposed Revised Contract Amount    $   133,723.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Additional Services Fee Amendment #3    
Delray CRA – 95 SW 5th Ave. Development 
June 1, 2021 
Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Acceptance of this Proposal may be indicated by the signature of a duly authorized official of the Delray 

Beach CRA in the space provided below. The return of a signed copy of this Proposal to our office will 

serve as an agreement between the parties and as a Notice to Proceed. We appreciate this opportunity 

and look forward to your consideration of this proposal.  

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

 

                    

Robert Castrovinci, AIA, NCARB 

Principal 

 

 

cc: Jo Ann Brent, S+A; Jo Ann Brent, S+A; File 

 

 

       

 

Accepted By:                    Title:      

 

 

 

 

Print Name:                    Date:      




